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FISCAL YEAR 2021 GRANT AWARDS
Alphabetically by County

ATLANTIC COUNTY

Atlantic City Ballet

Atlantic County Cultural & Heritage Office
Bay Atlantic Symphony

South Jersey Cultural Alliance

Stockton University (State of the Arts)
Stockton University/Noyes Museum
Stockton University/Performing Arts Center

BERGEN COUNTY

Bergen County Division of Cultural & Historical Affairs

Bergen Performing Arts Center, Inc.

CavanKerry Press, Ltd.

Center for Modern Dance Education

J.C.C. on the Palisades/Thurnauer School of Music

Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company

Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company

New Jersey Choral Society

Ramapo College Foundation/Berrie Center for Performing & Visual Arts

BURLINGTON COUNTY

ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.

Burlington County Division of Cultural & Heritage Affairs

Perkins Center for the Arts

Perkins Center for the Arts (The Folklife Center at Perkins Center for the Arts)

CAMDEN COUNTY

Camden County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Mainstage Center for the Arts

Ritz Theatre Company, Inc.

Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts

Symphony in C

Symphony in C

CAPE MAY COUNTY

Cape May County Division of Culture & Heritage
Cape May Stage

East Lynne Theater Company

Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts & Humanities
Ocean City Arts Center

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

Cumberland County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Millville Development Corporation

Riverfront Renaissance Center for the Arts

The Levoy Theatre

Program

General Operating Support
Local Arts Program
General Operating Support
General Program Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Program Support
General Program Support

Local Arts Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

Arts Education Special Initiatives
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

Co-Sponsored Project
Local Arts Program
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

Local Arts Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Arts Education Special Initiatives
General Program Support
General Operating Support

Arts Education Special Initiatives

Local Arts Program
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support

Local Arts Program
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Award

$15,687
$77,511
$40,379
$160,732
$250,000
$26,633
$101,020

$111,455
$145,969
$19,180
$16,184
$42,615
$17,125
$52,458
$10,043
$31,910

$630,000
$89,076
$188,244
$27,500

$58,759
$27,777
$52,551
$17,000
$163,500
$160,961
$27,230

$65,946
$15,507
$10,000
$45,000
$14,500

$126,974
$28,496
$9,383
$30,000

City/Town

Atlantic City
Mays Landing
Tuckerton
Hammonton
Hammonton
Galloway
Galloway

Hackensack
Englewood
Fort Lee
Hackensack
Tenafly
Fort Lee
Fort Lee
Ridgewood
Mahwah

Burlington

Eastampton
Moorestown
Moorestown

Blackwood
Blackwood
Hadden Township
Camden

Camden
Collingswood
Collingswood

Cape May Court House
Cape May

West Cape May

Cape May

Ocean City

Bridgeton
Millville
Millville
Millville



Cumberiland County continued
Wheaton Arts & Cultural Center
Wheaton Arts & Cultural Center (Down Jersey Folklife Center)

ESSEX COUNTY

Arts For Kids, Inc.

ArtsPower

Barat Foundation

Dance New Jersey

Essex County Division of Cultural & Historic Affairs
Freespace Dance

GlassRoots, Inc.

J.C.C. Metrowest

Jazz House Kids, Inc.

Luna Stage Company, Inc.

Montclair Art Museum

Montclair Film

Montclair State University/Arts & Cultural Program
New Jersey Ballet Company

New Jersey Performing Arts Center

New Jersey Symphony Orchestra

New Jersey Transit (TRANSITory Art Program)
Newark Arts Council, Inc.

Newark Public Radio, Inc./WBGO-FM

Newark School of the Arts, Inc.

Non-Profit Finance Fund (Critical Financial Services)
Paper Mill Playhouse

Pushcart Players

Sharron Miller's Academy for the Performing Arts, Inc.
South Orange Performing Arts Center (Artist Fellwoship Showcase - Choreography)
South Orange Performing Arts Center

The Discovery Orchestra, Inc.

The Newark Museum of Art (Arts Annual)

The Newark Museum of Art

Trilogy: An Opera Company

GLOUCESTER COUNTY

Gloucester County Cultural & Heritage Commission

Rowan University Foundation/College of Communication & Creative Arts
Rowan University Foundation/College of Performing Arts

HUDSON COUNTY

Art House Productions

Hudson County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs
New Jersey City University Foundation

Nimbus Dance Works

Schola Cantorum on Hudson, Inc.

The Kennedy Dancers, Inc.

Thomas A. Edison Media Arts Consortium

HUNTERDON COUNTY

Hunterdon Art Museum

Hunterdon County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Riverside Symphonia

Roxey Ballet Company

Program

General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Local Arts Program
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Local Arts Program
General Program Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support
Local Arts Program
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
Local Arts Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Award

$513,002
$16,894

$10,000
$44,224
$11,500
$10,000
$135,455
$10,000
$28,899
$25,960
$33,530
$17,140
$298,817
$33,000
$54,464
$86,232
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$30,000
$30,538
$225,877
$147,163
$250,000
$791,350
$28,750
$30,000
$72,000
$43,538
$25,000
$25,000
$1,000,000
$13,150

$65,113
$5,400
$30,000

$15,142
$116,660
$19,754
$15,750
$10,000
$15,675
$15,132

$60,514
$71,464
$27,650
$15,490

City/Town

Millville
Millville

West Orange
Cedar Grove
Newark
Montclair
Verona
Montclair
Newark
West Orange
Montclair
West Orange
Montclair
Montclair
Montclair
Livingston
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Millburn
Verona
Montclair
South Orange
South Orange
Millburn
Newark
Newark
Newark

Sewell
Glassboro
Glassboro

Jersey City
Jersey City
Jersey City
Jersey City
Jersey City
Jersey City
Hoboken

Clinton
Flemington
Lambertville
Lambertville



MERCER COUNTY

Arts Council of Princeton

Artworks Trenton, Inc.

Boheme Opera Company

Grounds For Sculpture, Inc.

International Sculpture Center, Inc.

McCarter Theatre Center

Mercer County Cultural & Heritage Commission (Senior Citizen Art Show)
Mercer County Cultural & Heritage Commission

Passage Theatre Company

People & Stories/Gente y Cuentos

Princeton University Art Museum

Princeton Pro Musica

Princeton Symphony Orchestra

The Children's Home Society of New Jersey/TEDI

The Children's Home Society of New Jersey/TEDI

The Princeton Festival

Trenton Civil Circus Project

West Windsor Arts Council

Westrick Music Academy (formerly Princeton Girlchoir)

Young Audiences of New Jersey & Eastern PA

Young Audiences of New Jersey & Eastern PA (AIE Residencies)
Young Audiences of New Jersey & Eastern PA (Arts Professional Learning Institute)
Youth Orchestra of Central Jersey

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

American Repertory Ballet Company

COLAB Arts

Crossroads Theatre Company

George Street Playhouse

George Street Playhouse

Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission

Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission (The Folklife Program for NJ)
Rutgers University/Jane Voorhees Zimmerli Art Museum
Rutgers University/Jane Voorhees Zimmerli Art Museum
Rutgers University Press (Artist Fellowship Showcase - Literary)
State Theatre New Jersey

MONMOUTH COUNTY
Algonquin Arts

Arts & Education Center
Axelrod Performing Arts Center
Count Basie Center for the Arts
Count Basie Center for the Arts
Monmouth Arts

Monmouth Museum & Cultural Center
Monmouth University

New Jersey Repertory Company
The Garden State Film Festival
Two River Theatre Company

MORRIS COUNTY
Growing Stage - The Children's Theatre of NJ

Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
Local Arts Program
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Arts Education Special Initiatives

General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Arts Education Special Initiatives

General Operating Support
Local Arts Program
Co-Sponsored Project

Arts Education Special Initiatives

General Program Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Arts Education Special Initiatives

General Operating Support
Local Arts Program
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Award

$50,774
$14,850
$15,450
$112,741
$34,248
$626,820
$30,000
$101,280
$22,092
$18,450
$30,000
$14,647
$45,592
$17,880
$19,007
$20,900
$25,764
$30,000
$30,000
$133,193
$250,000
$75,000
$10,000

$175,551
$10,000
$26,125
$15,000
$160,687
$196,065
$17,353
$26,414
$137,580
$25,000
$294,844

$49,895
$29,964
$29,650
$25,000
$211,564
$180,184
$23,750
$42,681
$23,894
$10,000
$118,812

$26,863

City/Town

Princeton
Trenton
Trenton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Princeton
Trenton
Trenton
Trenton
Lawrenceville
Princeton
Princeton
Princeton
Trenton
Trenton
Princeton
Trenton
Princeton Junction
Princeton
Princeton
Princeton
Princeton
Hamilton Square

New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Bruncwick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick

Manasquan
Matawan
Deal Park
Red Bank
Red Bank
Red Bank
Lincroft
West Long Branch
Long Branch
Sea Girt
Red Bank

Netcong



Morris County continued

Mayo Performing Arts Center (NJ Poetry Out Loud)
Mayo Performing Arts Center

Morris Arts

Morris Museum

Morris Museum

New Jersey Theatre Alliance (Cultural Access Network)

New Jersey Theatre Alliance
Shakespeare Theatre of New Jersey

OCEAN COUNTY

Long Beach Island Foundation of the Arts & Science
Ocean County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Strand Ventures, Inc.

Tuckerton Seaport & Baymen's Museum (Jersey Shore Folklife Center)

PASSAIC COUNTY

Passaic County Community College (Folklife Center of Northern New Jersey)

Passaic County Community College/Poetry Center
Passaic County Cultural & Heritage Council
William Paterson University Gallery

William Paterson University/Shea Center

SALEM COUNTY
Appel Farm Arts & Music Campus
Salem County Cultural & Heritage Commission

SOMERSET COUNTY

Arts Ed NJ

Frontline Arts

Matheny Medical & Educational Center

Somerset County Cultural & Heritage Commission
The Center for Contemporary Art

SUSSEX COUNTY
Peters Valley School of Craft
Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council

UNION COUNTY

Carolyn Dorfman Dance Company

Dreamcatcher Repertory Theatre

Institute of Music for Children

Kean University/Premiere Stages

Music For All Seasons, Inc.

New Jersey Festival Orchestra

New Jersey Intergenerational Orchestra

The National Consortium for Creative Placemaking
The Wharton Institute for the Performing Arts
Union County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs
Visual Arts Center of New Jersey

WARREN COUNTY
Centenary Stage Company
Warren County Cultural & Heritage Commission

Program

Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
Local Arts Program

Arts Education Special Initiatives

General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Program Support
Local Arts Program
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

Co-Sponsored Project
General Program Support
Local Arts Program
General Program Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support
Local Arts Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
Local Arts Program
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
Local Arts Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
Local Arts Program
General Operating Support

General Program Support
Local Arts Program

Award

$110,000
$206,570
$118,388
$12,000
$149,262
$70,000
$156,921
$157,717

$25,441
$93,160
$41,287
$62,404

$55,000
$19,373
$107,875
$19,247
$37,846

$311,410
$51,843

$63,000
$10,356
$37,694
$77,349
$20,400

$78,366
$54,497

$37,964
$10,000
$40,750
$17,228
$27,775
$55,000
$10,000
$12,500
$35,000
$149,813
$101,342

$15,277
$71,441

City/Town

Morristown
Morristown
Morristown
Morristown
Morristown
Morristown
Morristown
Madison

Loveladies
Toms River
Lakewood
Tuckerton

Paterson
Paterson
Paterson
Wayne
Wayne

Elmer
Salem

Warren
Somerville
Peapack
Somerville
Bedminster

Layton
Newton

Union

Summit
Elizabeth
Union

Scotch Plains
Westfiled
New Providence
Union

Berkley Hights
Elizabeth
Summit

Hackettstown
Oxford



Program Award City/Town

Diversity in Arts Leadership Program - TBD Co-Sponsored Project $27,000
Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation (Artist Fellowship Program) Co-Sponsored Project $500,000 Out of State
Monument Lab - TBD Co-Sponsored Project $40,000

TOTAL $ 16,316,592



