

FISCAL YEAR 2021 GRANT AWARDS

Alphabetically by County

ATLANTIC COUNTY

ATEANTIC COOKIT
Atlantic City Ballet
Atlantic County Cultural & Heritage Office
Bay Atlantic Symphony
South Jersey Cultural Alliance
Stockton University (State of the Arts)
Stockton University/Noyes Museum
Stockton University/Performing Arts Center

BERGEN COUNTY

Bergen County Division of Cultural & Historical Affairs
Bergen Performing Arts Center, Inc.
CavanKerry Press, Ltd.
Center for Modern Dance Education
J.C.C. on the Palisades/Thurnauer School of Music
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company
New Jersey Choral Society
Ramapo College Foundation/Berrie Center for Performing & Visual Arts

BURLINGTON COUNTY

ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.
Burlington County Division of Cultural & Heritage Affairs
Perkins Center for the Arts
Perkins Center for the Arts (The Folklife Center at Perkins Center for the Arts)

CAMDEN COUNTY

Camden County Cultural & Heritage Commission Mainstage Center for the Arts Ritz Theatre Company, Inc. Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts Symphony in C Symphony in C

CAPE MAY COUNTY

Cape May County Division of Culture & Heritage Cape May Stage East Lynne Theater Company Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts & Humanities Ocean City Arts Center

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

Cumberland County Cultural & Heritage Commission Millville Development Corporation Riverfront Renaissance Center for the Arts The Levoy Theatre

Program	Award	City/Town
General Operating Support	\$15,687	Atlantic City
Local Arts Program	\$77,511	Mays Landing
General Operating Support	\$40,379	Tuckerton
General Program Support	\$160,732	Hammonton
Co-Sponsored Project	\$250,000	Hammonton
General Program Support	\$26,633	Galloway
General Program Support	\$101,020	Galloway
Local Arts Program	\$111,455	Hackensack
General Operating Support	\$145,969	Englewood
General Operating Support	\$19,180	Fort Lee
General Operating Support	\$16,184	Hackensack
General Program Support	\$42,615	Tenafly
Arts Education Special Initiative		Fort Lee
General Operating Support	\$52,458	Fort Lee
General Operating Support	\$10,043	Ridgewood
General Program Support	\$31,910	Mahwah
Co-Sponsored Project	\$630,000	Burlington
Local Arts Program	\$89,076	Eastampton
General Operating Support	\$188,244	Moorestown
Co-Sponsored Project	\$27,500	Moorestown
Local Arts Program	\$58,759	Blackwood
General Operating Support	\$27,777	Blackwood
General Operating Support	\$52,551	Hadden Township
Arts Education Special Initiative	es \$17,000	Camden
General Program Support	\$163,500	Camden
General Operating Support	\$160,961	Collingswood
Arts Education Special Initiative	es \$27,230	Collingswood
Local Arts Program	\$65,946	Cape May Court House
General Operating Support	\$15,507	Cape May
General Operating Support	\$10,000	West Cape May
General Program Support	\$45,000	Cape May
General Operating Support	\$14,500	Ocean City
Local Arts Program	\$126,974	Bridgeton
General Program Support	\$28,496	Millville
General Operating Support	\$9,383	Millville
General Operating Support	\$30,000	Millville

	Program	Award	City/Town
Cumberland County continued Wheaton Arts & Cultural Center	General Operating Support	\$513,002	Millville
Wheaton Arts & Cultural Center (Down Jersey Folklife Center)	Co-Sponsored Project	\$16,894	Millville
ESSEX COUNTY			
Arts For Kids, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$10,000	West Orange
ArtsPower	General Operating Support	\$44,224	Cedar Grove
Barat Foundation	General Operating Support	\$11,500	Newark
Dance New Jersey	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Montclair
Essex County Division of Cultural & Historic Affairs	Local Arts Program	\$135,455	Verona
Freespace Dance	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Montclair
GlassRoots, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$28,899	Newark
J.C.C. Metrowest	General Program Support	\$25,960	West Orange
Jazz House Kids, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$33,530	Montclair
Luna Stage Company, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$17,140	West Orange
Montclair Art Museum	General Operating Support	\$298,817	Montclair
Montclair Film	General Operating Support	\$33,000	Montclair
Montclair State University/Arts & Cultural Program	General Program Support	\$54,464	Montclair
New Jersey Ballet Company	General Operating Support	\$86,232	Livingston
New Jersey Performing Arts Center	General Operating Support	\$1,000,000	Newark
New Jersey Symphony Orchestra	General Operating Support	\$1,000,000	Newark
New Jersey Transit (TRANSITory Art Program) Newark Arts Council, Inc.	Co-Sponsored Project	\$30,000	Newark
Newark Public Radio, Inc./WBGO-FM	General Operating Support	\$30,538 \$225,877	Newark Newark
Newark School of the Arts, Inc.	General Operating Support General Operating Support	\$223,877 \$147,163	Newark
Non-Profit Finance Fund (Critical Financial Services)	Co-Sponsored Project	\$250,000	Newark
Paper Mill Playhouse	General Operating Support	\$791,350	Millburn
Pushcart Players	General Operating Support	\$28,750	Verona
Sharron Miller's Academy for the Performing Arts, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$30,000	Montclair
South Orange Performing Arts Center (Artist Fellwoship Showcase - Choreography)	Co-Sponsored Project	\$72,000	South Orange
South Orange Performing Arts Center	General Operating Support	\$43,538	South Orange
The Discovery Orchestra, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$25,000	Millburn
The Newark Museum of Art (Arts Annual)	Co-Sponsored Project	\$25,000	Newark
The Newark Museum of Art	General Operating Support	\$1,000,000	Newark
Trilogy: An Opera Company	General Operating Support	\$13,150	Newark
GLOUCESTER COUNTY			
Gloucester County Cultural & Heritage Commission	Local Arts Program	\$65,113	Sewell
Rowan University Foundation/College of Communication & Creative Arts	General Program Support	\$5,400	Glassboro
Rowan University Foundation/College of Performing Arts	General Program Support	\$30,000	Glassboro
HUDSON COUNTY			
Art House Productions	General Operating Support	\$15,142	Jersey City
Hudson County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs	Local Arts Program	\$116,660	Jersey City
New Jersey City University Foundation	General Program Support	\$19,754	Jersey City
Nimbus Dance Works	General Operating Support	\$15,750	Jersey City
Schola Cantorum on Hudson, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Jersey City
The Kennedy Dancers, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$15,675	Jersey City
Thomas A. Edison Media Arts Consortium	General Operating Support	\$15,132	Hoboken
HUNTERDON COUNTY			
Hunterdon Art Museum	General Operating Support	\$60,514	Clinton
Hunterdon County Cultural & Heritage Commission	Local Arts Program	\$71,464	Flemington
Riverside Symphonia	General Operating Support	\$27,650	Lambertville
Roxey Ballet Company	General Operating Support	\$15,490	Lambertville

	Program	Award	City/Town
MERCER COUNTY			
Arts Council of Princeton	General Operating Support	\$50,774	Princeton
Artworks Trenton, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$14,850	Trenton
Boheme Opera Company	General Operating Support	\$15,450	Trenton
Grounds For Sculpture, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$112,741	Hamilton
International Sculpture Center, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$34,248	Hamilton
McCarter Theatre Center	General Operating Support	\$626,820	Princeton
Mercer County Cultural & Heritage Commission (Senior Citizen Art Show)	Co-Sponsored Project	\$30,000	Trenton
Mercer County Cultural & Heritage Commission	Local Arts Program	\$101,280	Trenton
Passage Theatre Company	General Operating Support	\$22,092	Trenton
People & Stories/Gente y Cuentos	General Operating Support	\$18,450	Lawrenceville
Princeton University Art Museum	General Program Support	\$30,000	Princeton
Princeton Pro Musica	General Operating Support	\$14,647	Princeton
Princeton Symphony Orchestra	General Operating Support	\$45,592	Princeton
The Children's Home Society of New Jersey/TEDI	Arts Education Special Initiatives	\$17,880	Trenton
The Children's Home Society of New Jersey/TEDI	General Program Support	\$19,007	Trenton
The Princeton Festival	General Operating Support	\$20,900	Princeton
Trenton Civil Circus Proiect	General Operating Support	\$25,764	Trenton
West Windsor Arts Council	General Operating Support	\$30,000	Princeton Junction
Westrick Music Academy (formerly Princeton Girlchoir)	General Operating Support	\$30,000	Princeton
Young Audiences of New Jersey & Eastern PA	General Operating Support	\$133,193	Princeton
Young Audiences of New Jersey & Eastern PA (AIE Residencies)	Co-Sponsored Project	\$250,000	Princeton
Young Audiences of New Jersey & Eastern PA (Arts Professional Learning Institute)	Co-Sponsored Project	\$75,000	Princeton
Youth Orchestra of Central Jersey	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Hamilton Square
iodal of alexand of central selsey	centeral operating support	Ψ10/000	riaminton oquare
MIDDLESEX COUNTY			
American Repertory Ballet Company	General Operating Support	\$175,551	New Brunswick
coLAB Arts	General Operating Support	\$10,000	New Brunswick
Crossroads Theatre Company	General Operating Support	\$26,125	New Brunswick
George Street Playhouse	Arts Education Special Initiatives	\$15,000	New Brunswick
George Street Playhouse	General Operating Support	\$160,687	New Brunswick
Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission	Local Arts Program	\$196,065	New Bruncwick
Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission (The Folklife Program for NJ)	Co-Sponsored Project	\$17,353	New Brunswick
Rutgers University/Jane Voorhees Zimmerli Art Museum	Arts Education Special Initiatives	\$26,414	New Brunswick
Rutgers University/Jane Voorhees Zimmerli Art Museum	General Program Support	\$137,580	New Brunswick
Rutgers University Press (Artist Fellowship Showcase - Literary)	Co-Sponsored Project	\$25,000	New Brunswick
State Theatre New Jersey	General Operating Support	\$294,844	New Brunswick
State Theatre New Jersey	General Operating Support	\$29 1,011	New Drunswick
MONMOUTH COUNTY			
Algonquin Arts	General Operating Support	\$49,895	Manasquan
Arts & Education Center	General Operating Support	\$29,964	Matawan
Axelrod Performing Arts Center	General Operating Support	\$29,650	Deal Park
Count Basie Center for the Arts	Arts Education Special Initiatives	\$25,000	Red Bank
Count Basic Center for the Arts	General Operating Support	\$211,564	Red Bank
Monmouth Arts	Local Arts Program	\$180,184	Red Bank
Monmouth Museum & Cultural Center	General Program Support	\$23,750	Lincroft
Monmouth University	General Program Support	\$42,681	West Long Branch
New Jersey Repertory Company	General Operating Support	\$23,894	Long Branch
The Garden State Film Festival	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Sea Girt
Two River Theatre Company	General Operating Support	\$118,812	Red Bank
The title medic company	Scheral Operating Support	Ψ110,012	ACC DOTTE
MORRIS COUNTY			
Growing Stage - The Children's Theatre of NJ	General Operating Support	\$26,863	Netcong
Growing Stage - The Grindren's Hiedere of the	Seriesas Operating Support	Ψ20,003	Heccoring

	Program	Award	City/Town
Morris County continued Mayo Performing Arts Center (NJ Poetry Out Loud) Mayo Performing Arts Center Morris Arts Morris Museum Morris Museum New Jersey Theatre Alliance (Cultural Access Network) New Jersey Theatre Alliance Shakespeare Theatre of New Jersey	Co-Sponsored Project General Operating Support Local Arts Program Arts Education Special Initiatives General Operating Support Co-Sponsored Project General Operating Support General Operating Support	\$110,000 \$206,570 \$118,388 \$12,000 \$149,262 \$70,000 \$156,921 \$157,717	Morristown Morristown Morristown Morristown Morristown Morristown Morristown Madison
OCEAN COUNTY			
Long Beach Island Foundation of the Arts & Science Ocean County Cultural & Heritage Commission Strand Ventures, Inc. Tuckerton Seaport & Baymen's Museum (Jersey Shore Folklife Center)	General Program Support Local Arts Program General Operating Support Co-Sponsored Project	\$25,441 \$93,160 \$41,287 \$62,404	Loveladies Toms River Lakewood Tuckerton
PASSAIC COUNTY			
Passaic County Community College (Folklife Center of Northern New Jersey) Passaic County Community College/Poetry Center Passaic County Cultural & Heritage Council William Paterson University Gallery William Paterson University/Shea Center	Co-Sponsored Project General Program Support Local Arts Program General Program Support General Program Support	\$55,000 \$19,373 \$107,875 \$19,247 \$37,846	Paterson Paterson Paterson Wayne Wayne
SALEM COUNTY			
Appel Farm Arts & Music Campus Salem County Cultural & Heritage Commission	General Operating Support Local Arts Program	\$311,410 \$51,843	Elmer Salem
SOMERSET COUNTY Arts Ed NJ Frontline Arts Matheny Medical & Educational Center Somerset County Cultural & Heritage Commission The Center for Contemporary Art	General Operating Support General Operating Support General Program Support Local Arts Program General Operating Support	\$63,000 \$10,356 \$37,694 \$77,349 \$20,400	Warren Somerville Peapack Somerville Bedminster
SUSSEX COUNTY Peters Valley School of Craft Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council	General Operating Support Local Arts Program	\$78,366 \$54,497	Layton Newton
UNION COUNTY			
Carolyn Dorfman Dance Company Dreamcatcher Repertory Theatre Institute of Music for Children Kean University/Premiere Stages Music For All Seasons, Inc. New Jersey Festival Orchestra New Jersey Intergenerational Orchestra The National Consortium for Creative Placemaking The Wharton Institute for the Performing Arts Union County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs Visual Arts Center of New Jersey	General Operating Support General Operating Support General Operating Support General Program Support General Operating Support General Operating Support General Operating Support General Program Support General Program Support General Operating Support Local Arts Program General Operating Support	\$37,964 \$10,000 \$40,750 \$17,228 \$27,775 \$55,000 \$10,000 \$12,500 \$35,000 \$149,813 \$101,342	Union Summit Elizabeth Union Scotch Plains Westfiled New Providence Union Berkley Hights Elizabeth Summit
WARREN COUNTY Centenary Stage Company Warren County Cultural & Heritage Commission	General Program Support Local Arts Program	\$15,277 \$71,441	Hackettstown Oxford

Diversity in Arts Leadership Program - TBD Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation (Artist Fellowship Program) Monument Lab - TBD

Program		Award	City/Town
Co-Sponsored Project Co-Sponsored Project Co-Sponsored Project		\$27,000 \$500,000 \$40,000	Out of State
	TOTAL \$	16.316.592	